TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM610833

	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
--	------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lantos Technologies, Inc.		11/03/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lantos 2.0 Inc.
Street Address:	34 Rte. 111, Suite 101
City:	Derry
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03038
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6070164	LANTOS
Registration Number:	6070163	LANTOS
Registration Number:	6070165	
Registration Number:	5909722	
Registration Number:	6034909	BREAK THE MOLD
Serial Number:	88262310	LANTOSVIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175076127

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7815854504

Email: dpeterson@gtclawgroup.com GTC Law Group PC & Affiliates Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: One University Ave., Ste. 302B

Address Line 4: Westwood, MASSACHUSETTS 02090

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Heisler Lavalley
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Heisler Lavalley/
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2020

Total Attachments: 11

TRADEMARK REEL: 007115 FRAME: 0206

900582170

source=Lantos Technologies, Inc. and Lantos 2.0 Inc. Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Lantos Technologies, Inc. and Lantos 2.0 Inc. Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Lantos Technologies, Inc. and Lantos 2.0 Inc. Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Lantos Technologies, Inc. and Lantos 2.0 Inc. Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=Lantos Technologies, Inc. and Lantos 2.0 Inc. Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page5.tif source=Lantos Technologies, Inc. and Lantos 2.0 Inc. Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page7.tif source=Lantos Technologies, Inc. and Lantos 2.0 Inc. Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page8.tif source=Lantos Technologies, Inc. and Lantos 2.0 Inc. Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page9.tif source=Lantos Technologies, Inc. and Lantos 2.0 Inc. Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page9.tif source=Lantos Technologies, Inc. and Lantos 2.0 Inc. Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page10.tif source=Lantos Technologies, Inc. and Lantos 2.0 Inc. Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page10.tif source=Lantos Technologies, Inc. and Lantos 2.0 Inc. Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page11.tif

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), dated as of November 3, 2020 (the "Effective Date"), is by and among Lantos Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at c/o Verdolino & Lowey. P.C., 124 Washington Street, Suite 101, Foxboro, MA 02035 ("Assignor"), and Lantos 2.0, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 34 Rte. 111, Suite 101, Derry, NH 03038 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee are parties to a Secured Party Bill of Sale and Transfer Statement ("Bill of Sale") dated as of the Effective Date;

WHEREAS, the Bill of Sale transfers, assigns and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest of Assignor in the trademarks and applications and registrations therefore listed in the attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill associated therewith (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm the assignment of such Marks and record the assignment at the US Patent and Trademark Office, Canadian Intellectual Property Office and other intellectual property offices.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms as follows:

- 1. Assignment. As of the Effective Date, and under and subject to the terms and conditions of the Bill of Sale, Assignor hereby confirms that all of its right, title and interest, throughout the world, in and to the Marks (including any common law rights that may exist and are associated therewith) has been assigned, transferred, conveyed and delivered unto Assignee, and to the extent that such assignment did not occur, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, convey and deliver, all of its right, title and interest, throughout the world, in and to the Marks (including any common law rights that may exist and are associated therewith), together with: (i) all registrations and applications for registration of the Marks, including without limitation those identified on the attached Schedule A; (ii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns; and (iii) all rights to all past, present and future claims for infringement or dilution of, or damage or injury to, the Marks including without limitation the right to grant licenses, to bring lawsuits or administrative actions, and to recover damages and profits for any past, present, and future infringement, whether known or unknown, now existing or hereafter arising. Assignor consents to the recordation of this Assignment with any governmental agency. Assignor acknowledges that, subsequent to the date hereof, Assignor shall not claim to possess any right, title or interest in and to such Marks.
- 2. Further Assurances. Assignor agrees to provide such reasonable assistance to Assignee, at Assignee's cost, as required by and subject in all respects to, the Bill of Sale and that certain Post Closing Matters Agreement, dated as of the Effective Date, between the Assignor and Assignee. In the event Assignor is unavailable, unable, unwilling or otherwise does not promptly (within two business days), cooperate with Assignee's request to execute additional documents that may be necessary to record and perfect this Assignment in a timely way,

88683257_6

including but not limited to additional assignment documents that may be necessary to meet country-specific requirements ("Additional Assignment Documents"), Assignor hereby irrevocably grants to Assignee the necessary authorization and power of attorney to execute and deliver such Additional Assignment Documents on its behalf and in its name and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to record ownership of the Marks in the name of Assignee or its designee, and to transfer, record and perfect the assignment of the Marks to Assignee or its designee (without limiting the rights Assignee shall have in such circumstances by operation of law). This power of attorney is coupled with an interest, irrevocable and shall not be impacted by the Assignor's insolvency or dissolution.

- 3. Counterparts and Facsimile or .pdf Signature. This Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same instrument and shall become effective when one or more counterparts have been signed by each of the parties and delivered to the other party. This Assignment may be executed by facsimile or .pdf signature and a facsimile or .pdf signature shall constitute an original for all purposes.
- Headings. The headings contained in this Assignment or in any Schedule are for convenience of reference purposes only and shall not affect in any way the meaning or interpretation of this Assignment.
- 5. <u>Successors</u>. This Assignment shall be binding upon, inure to the benefit of, and be enforceable by, the parties hereto and their respective successors and permitted assigns.

[signature page follows]

88683257_6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Lantos Technologies, Inc.	Lantos(20), Inc.
Ву:	By: Halthern
Name: <u>Craig Jalbert</u>	Name: Paul Harkness
Fitle: President and Director	Title: Chief Executive Office
WITNESS:	
By: <u>Apriak Harkness</u>	
By: Datak Hat Knew Name (Sa <i>tah Hat Knew</i>	
Title:	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Lantos Technologies, Inc.	Lantos 2.0, Inc.
By: Chen Talk	Ву:
Name: Craig Jalbert	Name: Paul Harkness
Title: President and Director	Title: Chief Executive Office
WITNESS:	
By: MVUL alother	
Name: <u>F1/14 ADQ48</u>	
Title.	

<u>SCHEDULE A</u>

TRADEMARKS

MARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	DATE FILED	registration Number	REGISTRATION DATE	CLASS	STATUS
AURA (IC 10)	United States of America	85983766	Oct 10, 2012	4800223	Aug 25, 2015	10	Registered
AURA (IC 42, 44)	United States of America	85750239	Oct 10, 2012	***************************************		42,44	Abandoned
AURA (IC 44)	United States of America	87083488	Jun 24, 2016			44	Abandoned
NURASCAN (IC 10, 42, 44)	United States of America	85750255	Oct 10, 2012			10,42,44	Abandoned
BREAK THE MOLD	United States of America	88293193	Feb 7, 2019	6034909	Apr 14, 2020	38	Registered
Circle Design (IC 10)(b&w)	United States of America	88095994	Aug 28, 2018	6070165	Jun 2, 2020	10	Registered
Circle Design (IC 38)(b&w)	United States of America	88098047	Aug 29, 2018	5909722	Nov 12, 2019	38	Registered
Circle Design (IC 9)(b&w)	United States of America	88095989	Aug 28, 2018			9	Abandoned
Circle Design (IC 9, 10, 38)(b&w)	International Bureau (WIPO)	1454340	Jan 16, 2019	1454340	Jan 16, 2019	10,38,9	Registered
Circle Design (IC 9, 10, 38)(b&w)	Canada	1941195	Jan 17, 2019			10,38,9	Pending
Circle Design (IC 9, 10, 38)(b&w)	European Union	1454340	Aug 13, 2019	1454340	Aug 13, 2019	10,38,9	Registered
LANTOS (IC 10)	United States of America	88095970	Aug 28, 2018	6070164	Jun 2, 2020	10	Registered
LANTOS (IC 10) (USPTO VOIDED	United States of America	88095959	Aug 28, 2018			10	Closed
APPLICATION) LANTOS (IC 38)	United States of America	88095965	Aug 28, 2018	6070163	Jun 2, 2020	38	Registered
LANTOS (IC 40, 41, 42)	United States of America	85200461	Dec 17, 2010			40,41,42	Abandoned
LANTOS (IC 9)	United States of America	88095953	Aug 28, 2018			9	Abandoned
LANTOS (IC9, 10)	United States of America	85200450	Dec 17, 2010			10,9	Abandoned
LANTOS (IC 9, 10, 38)	International Bureau (WIPO)	1452195	Jan 16, 2019	1452195	Jan 16, 2019	10, 38, 9	Registered
LANTOS (IC 9, 10, 38)	Canada	1941196	Jan 17, 2019			10,38,9	Pending
LANTOS (IC 9, 10, 38)	European Union	1452195	Feb 28, 2019	1452195	Feb 28, 2019	10, 38, 9	Registered

Mark	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	DATE FILED	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	CLASS	STATUS
LANTOS READY (IC 10)	United States of America	88096010	Aug 28, 2018			10	Abandoned
LANTOS READY (IC 38)	United States of America	88096013	Aug 28, 2018			38	Abandoned
LANTOS READY (IC 9)	United States of America	88096004	Aug 28, 2018			9	Abandoned
LANTOS TECHNOLOGIES and Square Design (b&w)(IC 10)	Australia	1569242	Jun 11, 2013	1166514	Jun 11, 2013	10	Registered
LANTOS TECHNOLOGIES and Square Design (b&w)(IC 10)	Canada	1630769	Jun 12, 2013	TMA899611	Mar 26, 2015	10	Registered
LANTOS TECHNOLOGIES and Square Design (b&w)(IC 10)	European Union	1166514	Jun 11, 2013	1166514	Jun 11, 2013	10	Registered
LANTOS TECHNOLOGIES and Square Design (b&w)(IC 10)	International Bureau (WIPO)	1166514	Jun 11, 2013	1166514	Jun 11, 2013	10	Registered
LANTOS TECHNOLOGIES and Square Design (b&w)(IC 10)	Japan	1166514	Jun 11, 2013	1166514	Jun 11, 2013	10	Registered
LANTOS TECHNOLOGIES and Square Design (b&w)(IC 10)	United States of America	85800514	Dec 12, 2012	4502826	Mar 25, 2014	10	Cancelled
LANTOS TECHNOLOGIES and Square Design (b&w)(IC 38, 44)	Australia	1599169	Jun 11, 2013	1187928	Jun 11, 2013	38,44	Registered
LANTOS TECHNOLOGIES and Square Design (b&w)(IC 38, 44)	Canada	1630702	Jun 12, 2013	TMA958405	Dec 20, 2016	38,44	Registered
LANTOS TECHNOLOGIES and Square Design (b&w)(IC 38, 44)	European Union	1187928	Jun 11, 2013	1187928	Jun 11, 2013	38,44	Registered
LANTOS TECHNOLOGIES and Square Design (b&w)(IC 38, 44)	International Bureau (WIPO)	1187928	Jun 11, 2013	1187928	Jun 11, 2013	38,44	Registered
LANTOS TECHNOLOGIES and Square	Japan	1187928	Jun 11, 2013	1167928	Jun 11, 2013	38,44	Registered

MARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	DATE FILED	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	CLASS	STATUS
Design (b&w)(IC 38, 44)							
LANTOS TECHNOLOGIES and Square Design (b&w)(IC 38, 44)	United States of America	85800543	Dec 12, 2012	4541591	Jun 3, 2014	38,44	Cancefled
LANTOSVIEW	United States of America	88262310	Jan 15, 2019			10,38	Allowed
ONE SCAN, ENDLESS DEVICES (IC 10)	United States of America	88096018	Aug 28, 2018			10	Abandoned
ONE SCAN, ENDLESS DEVICES (IC 38)	United States of America	88096021	Aug 28, 2018			38	Abandoned
ONE SCAN, ENDLESS DEVICES (IC 38)	Australia	1997758	Feb 13, 2019	1456443	Feb 13, 2019	38	Registered
ONE SCAN, ENDLESS DEVICES (IC 38)	Switzerland	1456443	Feb 13, 2019	1456443	Feb 13, 2019	38	Registered
ONE SCAN, ENDLESS DEVICES (IC 38)	Japan	1456443	Feb 13, 2019	1456443	Feb 13, 2019	38	Registered
ONE SCAN, ENDLESS DEVICES (IC 38)	Republic of Kores	1456443	Feb 13, 2019	1456443	Feb 13, 2019	38	Registered
ONE SCAN. ENDLESS DEVICES (IC 38)	Mexico	1456443	Feb 13, 2019	1456443	Feb 13, 2019	38	Registered
ONE SCAN, ENDLESS DEVICES (IC 38)	Norway	1456443	Feb 13, 2019	1456443	Feb 13, 2019	38	Registered
ONE SCAN, ENDLESS DEVICES (IC 38)	New Zealand	1116575	Feb 13, 2019	1456443	Feb 13, 2019	38	Registered
ONE SCAN, ENDLESS DEVICES (IC 38)	Turkey	1456443	Feb 13, 2019			38	Published
ONE SCAN, ENDLESS DEVICES (IC 38)	Vietnam	1456443	Feb 13, 2019	1456443	Feb 13, 2019	38	Registered
ONE SCAN, ENDLESS DEVICES (IC 38)	International Bureau (WIPO)	1456443	Feb 13, 2019	1456443	Feb 13, 2019	38	Registered
ONE SCAN, ENDLESS DEVICES (IC 38)	Canada	1946672	Feb 18, 2019			38	Pending
ONE SCAN, ENDLESS DEVICES (IC 38)	European Union	1456443	Aug 23, 2019	1456443	Aug 23, 2019	38	Registered
ONE SCAN, ENDLESS DEVICES (IC 9)	United States of America	88096017	Aug 28, 2018			9	Abandoned
Sound and Energy Circle Design (b&w)(IC	Canada	1773604	Mar 22, 2016			9	Abandoned
9) Sound and Energy Circle	Vietnam	1320285	Mar 21, 2016	1320285	Mar 21, 2016	9	Registered

MARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	DATE FILED	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	CLASS	STATUS
Design (b&w)(IC 9)							
Sound and Energy Circle Design (b&w)(IC 9, 10)	Australia	1811245	Mar 21, 2016	1320285	Mar 21, 2016	10,9	Registered
Sound and Energy Circle Design (b&w)(IC 9, 10)	China	1320285	Mar 21, 2016	1320285	Mar 21, 2016	10,9	Abandoned
Sound and Energy Circle Design (b&w)(IC 9, 10)	European Union	1320285	Mar 21, 2016	1320285	Mar 21, 2016	10,9	Registered
Sound and Energy Circle Design (b&w)(IC 9, 10)	International Bureau (WIPO)	1320285	Mar 21, 2016	1320285	Mar 21, 2016	10,9	Registered
Sound and Energy Circle Design (b&w)(IC 9, 10)	Japan	1320285	Mar 21, 2016	1320285	Mar 21, 2016	10, 9	Cancelled
Sound and Energy Circle Design (b&w)(IC 9, 10)	Mexico	1866511	Mar 21, 2016	1320285	Mar 21, 2016	10,9	Registered
Sound and Energy Circle Design (b&w)(IC 9, 10)	New Zealand	1055914	Mar 21, 2016	1320285	Mar 21, 2016	10, 9	Registered
Sound and Energy Circle Design (b&w)(IC 9, 10)	Norway	1320285	Mar 21, 2016	1320285	Mar 21, 2016	10,9	Registered
Sound and Energy Circle Design (b&w)(IC 9, 10)	Republic of Kores	1320285	Mar 21, 2016	1320285	Mar 21, 2016	10, 9	Abandoned
Sound and Energy Circle Design (b&w)(IC 9, 10)	Switzerland	1320285	Mar 21, 2016	1320285	Mar 21, 2016	10,9	Registered
Sound and Energy Circle Design (b&w)(IC 9, 10)	Turkey	1320285	Mar 21, 2016	1320285	Mar 21, 2016	10,9	Registered
Sound and Energy Circle Design (b&w)(IC 9, 10)	United States of America	86766208	Sep 23, 2015	5355596	Dec 12, 2017	10,9	Registered
TAILOR-MADE LISTENING	United States of America	86769187	Sep 25, 2015			9	Abandoned
UVERO	Australia	1770221	Mar 21, 2016	1297254	Mar 21, 2016	10,9	Registered
UVERO	Canada	1773601	Mar 22, 2016			10,9	Abandoned
UVERO	China	1297254	Mar 21, 2016	1297254	Mar 21, 2016	10,9	Abandoned

MARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	DATE FILED	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	CLASS	STATUS
UVERO	European Union	1297254	Mar 21, 2016	1297254	Mar 21, 2016	10,9	Registered
UVERO	international Bureau (WIPO)	1297254	Mar 21, 2016	1297254	Mar 21, 2016	10, 9	Registered
UVERO	Japan	1297254	Mar 21, 2016	1297254	Mar 21, 2016	10, 9	Registered
UVERO	Mexico	1297254	Mar 21, 2016	1297254	Mar 21, 2016	10,9	Registered
UVERO	New Zealand	1042893	Mar 21, 2016	1297254	Mar 21, 2016	10,9	Registered
UVERO	Norway	1297254	Mar 21, 2016	1297254	Mar 21, 2016	10,9	Registered
UVERO	Republic of Korea	1297254	Mar 21, 2016	1297254	Mar 21, 2016	10,9	Registered
UVERO	Switzerland	1297254	Mar 21, 2016	1297254	Mar 21, 2016	10, 9	Registered
UVERO	Turkey	1297254	Mar 21, 2016	1297254	Mar 21, 2016	10,9	Registered
UVERO	United States of America	86764779	Sep 22, 2015	5381059	Jan 16, 2018	10,9	Registered
UVERO	Vietnam	1297254	Mar 21, 2016	1297254	Mar 21, 2016	10,9	Registered

State of Minnesota

																								ŝ	٠	۴	١					ŝ	3	١	í					
5	ľ		۰	é	4	1	i	×	•			į		ì	,		,	٠	1	ſ	۱				١	ė	1	ř		۰	ŀ	í		ł	ì					
ì	ķ	٠	è	ŧ	J	•	Ì,	į.	8	ı	Ņ	ļ	ĺ	ì			١	١	'n	Ì.				?	٠,	2		Ĺ,	÷	٠	٠	N	÷	ŀ	Ļ	è		į	Ġ	

On this 5 day of November, 2020, before me, the undersigned notary public, following through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were wolld be a signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed.

Seal

Victa Escapeis 1.
Notary Public Signature

VIDIA ESREEPERSAUD NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA NY COMMISSION EXPRES 01/31/2023

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Common Carm Common Comm
County of Norfolk
County of November, 2020, before me, the undersigned notary public County Jalbat [name of document signer] personally appeared, proved to me
through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were from the fixed from the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached
document, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public Signature

RECORDED: 11/25/2020

SHERI MANGILI Notary Public Communication of Massochusetts My Commission Expires May 11, 2023